



bid for royalty will be appointed as an agent of the Court Receiver.

By order dated 13.07.2012, this Court, while issuing notice, stayed the operation of the impugned order.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

As this special leave petition has been filed against an interlocutory order, we are not inclined to interfere with the same.

We expect the High Court to decide the matter expeditiously.

Till the decision by the High Court, the parties shall maintain status quo, as it exists today, as regards the suit property.

The special leave petition stands disposed of in the above terms.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar